
Status: Point in time view as at 31/01/2020.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Decision of 5 July 2004
on the Community position on the amendment of the Appendices to Annex 6 to the Agreement between the European

Community and the Swiss Confederation on trade in agricultural products (2004/660/EC). (See end of Document for details)

Commission Decision of 5 July 2004 on the Community position on the amendment
of the Appendices to Annex 6 to the Agreement between the European Community

and the Swiss Confederation on trade in agricultural products (2004/660/EC)

Article 1

The Community position to be adopted by the Commission in the Joint Committee for
Agriculture set up by Article 6 of the Agreement between the European Community
and the Swiss Confederation on trade in agricultural products shall be based on the draft
Decision of the Joint Committee for Agriculture annexed to this Decision.

Article 2

In conformity with the rules of procedure of the Joint Committee for Agriculture, this
draft Decision shall be signed on behalf of the European Community by:
— Michael Scannell, acting as head of delegation for the matters of competence of the

Directorate-General Health and Consumer Protection;
— Hans-Christian Beaumond, acting as Secretary of the Joint Committee on Agriculture.

Article 3

The Decision of the Joint Committee for Agriculture shall be published in the Official
Journal of the European Union after adoption.

Done at Brussels, 5 July 2004.

For the Commission

David BYRNE

Member of the Commission



2 Commission Decision of 5 July 2004 on the Community position on the amendment...
Document Generated: 2024-07-10

Status: 
Point in time view as at 31/01/2020.

Changes to legislation: 
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Decision of 5 July 2004
on the Community position on the amendment of the Appendices to Annex 6 to the Agreement
between the European Community and the Swiss Confederation on trade in agricultural products
(2004/660/EC).


